orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(as) below.		
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
ALSAAD ISHAQ (03/11/2009), SATHEESHA BYADARAHALLY NANJAPPA (03/13/2009), AND SEEMA ACHARYA (03/16/2009)	Name: INFOSYS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Plot No. 44 Electronics City	
	Hosur Road	
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Bangalore-560 100	
	INDIA	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:	
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/319,566 Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s)	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Jonathan A. David LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7, Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: AMARCH 3.0-021	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information	
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (908) 518-6331	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Jonathan A. David	
Email Address: jdavid@ldlkm.com	- Antitotized oset traine antitotization octor	
9. Signature:	July 29, 2009	
Signature	The state of the s	
Jonathan A. David - 36,494 Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

1047279

PATENT REEL: 023022 FRAME: 0165

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LOUKAM
STALLAND THE SECTION OF THE SECTION	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AMARCH 3.0-021
Whereas I. Alsaad Isheq	of
Kothi Gul-E-Khandan, Medical College Road, Dodhip	ur, Aligarh; Uttar Pradesh-202 001; INDIA
hereafter referred to as essignor, have with others invented of METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY (PROGRAMMING LANGUAGE	ertain new and useful Improvements in GENERATING QUESTIONS FOR A
x for which an application for a United States Letters F	Patent was filed onJanuary 8, 2009
Application Number 12/319,566	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pa	tent was executed by me on
for which an International Application was filed o	on, as
, designating the Unit	ted States.
And	
Whereas, Infosys Technologies Limited	
a corporation of India herein referred to as "assignes" whose	
Plot No. 44; Electronics City; Hosur Road; Bangalore-560 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	
is desirous or acquiring the entire right, the and misrastin ass	dollars (\$ 1.00); the receipt whereof
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United S Invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, inhingement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such in Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest all original, divisional, continuation, relieue and other applicational, divisional, continuation, relieue and other applications in the undersigned respecting said improvements, whilegal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent all rightful daths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed	Il original, divisional, continuation, substituts or relissue, he United States of America and all other countries, for distinution for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including all claims for damages by reason of past it is own use and the use of its successors, assigns and priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal enant without further remuneration, to execute and delivertations for Letters Patent on said improvements and all municate to said assignee or its representatives all facilism enever requested, to testify in any interferences or other is may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make a aid-assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to s, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne.
when known:	N 2- V = 0.7
11-Mar-2009	Asphae
Data	
Klaro-	Alsaad ishaq
Witness	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Witness SUNDARESAN KRISHNAN Typed Name of Witness	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

PATENT REEL: 023022 FRAME: 0166

	(group PTC//SE/16 (8-00) Mediting LONKEM
	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AMARCH 3.0-021
Whorees, I, Salheesha Byadarahaliy Nanjappa	10
67. Ashraya; 6th Main, 3rd Block; Javalakshmiouram; Mys	apre-570 012: INDIA
hereafter referred to as assigner, here with others invented certain	now and useful improvements in
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY GEN PROGRAMMING LANGUAGE	IERATING QUESTIONS FOR A
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	N was filed onJanuary 6, 2009
Application Number 12/319,586	· `
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent	was executed by me on
for which an International Application was filed on as	
_ , designating the United :	Steles.
And	
Whereas, Infosys Technologies Limited	
a corporation of India herein referred to as "assignee" whose mail	ling address is
Plot No. 44; Electronics City; Hosur Road; Bangalore-560_10	O; INDIA
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, little and interest in the sai	me:
Now, Intercercity, in consideration of the school of the United State invention and the eforeasid utility patent application and all of epplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the lead invention and patents applied for or granted therefor in the lead invention, including without limitation all applications and patents replied for or granted therefor in the lead invention, including without limitation all applications and patents representatives, and including the right to claim such price legal representatives, and including the right to claim such price tradements is hereby authorized and requested to issue all paying assignments thereof, as assigned of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigned of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigned on the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigned on the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigned on the entire interest the representative to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in all rightful caths, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, if and paid by said assigned. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the	a of America and all other countries in auth to saw indinel, divisional, continuation, aubstitute or relative United States of America and all other countries, for slatints for said invention claiming priority or benefit of di including all claims for damages by reason of past is own use and the use of its audcessors, apaligns and rity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patenta and tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to terreit; and the undersigned for me and my legal not without further removeration, to execute and deliver one for Letters Patent on said improvements and all inleate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ever requested, to teatify in any interferences or other lasy become involved, to algre all lawful papers, make it assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incloent to said applications to be borne.
when known.	B.N. Berla
March 13 2009	000 C
	Satheesha Byadarahally Nanjappa
The JA SWINI MOHAN Typed Name of Witness	
Total of 3 forms are submitted.	

PATENT

REEL: 023022 FRAME: 0167

 $\frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \frac{1}{2} \sum_{i=$

RECORDED: 07/29/2009

	(almer PTC/SB/15 (3-00) Modified LDL (SA)		
	Dockel Number (Optional)		
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AMARCH 3.0-021		
Whereas I. Seema Acharya Row House Q1-2: Subhashree Woods: Pimple Saudags INDIA hereafter referred to as assigner, have with others Invented cert METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY GE PROGRAMMING LANGUAGE X for which an application for a United States Letters Pet Application Number 12/319,586 for which an international Application was filed on designating the United	of ar Aundh Annexe, Pune: Meharashtret: ain new and useful improvements in NERATING QUESTIONS FOR A and was filed on		
And	ł		
Whereas, infusys Technologies Limited a corporation of India herein referred to as "assignes" whose mailing address is Piot No. 44: Electronics City, Horur Road; Bangalore-S60 100; INDIA is dealrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of gag dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigned thereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relature invention and patents applications and patents applications and patents application paratian to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sure for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, sasigns and legal representatives; and including the right to daim, such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and legal representatives, and including the right to daim, such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and said assignee herein, as assignee of the antire kinerals therefor in the undersigned for mix and my legal representatives, letter and assignee of the antire kinerals therefor in the undersigned for mix and only legal assignments therefor to said assignments the said assignment in the representatives all facts (including in which any of said applications or patents may become on its representatives all ledds (incoming the whole applications or patents may become on its representatives all ledds (incoming the whole applications or patents may become in the patent protection for each improvements, whenever requested, to legal lawful papers, make legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become in closely in any interferences or other patents protection for each improvements, the e			
And I do hereby sushorize my attornays to insert on this deed when known.	the filling date and application number of said application		
16 - March - 2009	a harya		
Vinck Graphs Typed Name of Witness	Seema Acharya		
x "Total of 3 forms are submitted.			

PATENT

REEL: 023022 FRAME: 0168